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131
1,336

248
12

536
744
818
127
199
343
299
386

0
766
781

3,581

Unknown Gender 485
5,284
4,538Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 768
968AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

516
1,632
6,423Freshmen (< 30 units)

Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
6,095
1,885Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

949
758
620First Time

Enrollment Status

8,119
Day Only Night Only

1,012
Day/Eve

1,128

1,494
Not Attended

305
Withdrawals

1,224
Noncredit

6,353
Part Time .1-6 Units

3,559 2,794
6.1-11.9

1,085
15+ Units

1,609
12-15 Units

2,694
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

10,307 7.1 2,966.7
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

All RegionsRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

4,085
2,568

816
647
559
664
965

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

301
183

3,635
36

5,129
579
418

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

All

4,362

15.8%

7.6%
7.4%
0.0%
3.7%
2.9%
3.3%
1.9%
1.2%
7.9%
7.2%
5.2%
0.1%
2.4%

13.0%
1.3%

Unknown 3

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 26

Transfer related goals
4,347

42.3%
42.2%

39.6%
24.9%
7.9%
6.3%
5.4%
6.4%
9.4%
0.0%

4.1%
5.6%

49.8%
0.3%
0.3%

35.3%
1.8%
2.9%

6.0%

62.3%

0.0%
59.1%
18.3%
9.2%
7.4% 34.7%

4.7%
51.3%
44.0%

7.5%
9.4%
5.0%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: All

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

All Regions

Paso Robles High 2410
Atascadero High 146
Arroyo Grande High 115
Liberty High (Continuation) 96
Morro Bay High 95
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 95
Templeton Independent Study Hi 74
Paloma Creek High School 73
San Luis Obispo High 76
Templeton High 74
Pacific Beach High 62
Independence High-Paso Robles 32
Pacific View Academy 33
SLO County Juvenile Court 31
Nipomo High 33
Shandon High/Middle 11
Central Coast New Tech High 11
Leffingwell High (Cont.) 11
Mission College Preparatory 11
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce 10
Paso Robles Independent Study 10
Advanced Christian Training Sc 11
Lopez Continuation High 10
Oak Hills High (CONT.) 10
SLO County Community School 11
Coast Union High 10
All Local 13371
Non-local High Schools 73 487
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54
908
177

7
275
140
322
53

130
185
177
192

0
513
603

2,685

Unknown Gender 319
3,499
2,603Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 392
659AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

390
1,278
3,702Freshmen (< 30 units)

Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
3,969
1,138Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

582
489
243First Time

Enrollment Status

5,382
Day Only Night Only

178
Day/Eve

853

1,494
Not Attended

189
Withdrawals

229
Noncredit

4,045
Part Time .1-6 Units

2,026 2,019
6.1-11.9

895
15+ Units

1,246
12-15 Units

2,141
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

6,421 8.4 2,039.3
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

Distance LearningRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

2,797
1,750

474
369
341
356
334

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

191
100

2,202
20

3,355
423
109

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

DE

3,288

19.9%

9.4%
8.0%
0.0%
3.0%
2.8%
2.9%
2.0%
0.8%
5.0%
2.2%
4.3%
0.1%
2.8%

14.1%
0.8%

Unknown 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 21

Transfer related goals
3,198

51.2%
49.8%

43.6%
27.3%
7.4%
5.7%
5.3%
5.5%
5.2%
0.0%

1.7%
6.6%

52.3%
0.3%
0.3%

34.3%
1.6%
3.0%

3.8%

57.7%

0.0%
61.8%
17.7%
9.1%
7.6% 41.8%

5.0%
54.5%
40.5%

6.1%
10.3%
6.1%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: DE

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

Distance Learning

Paso Robles High 157
Arroyo Grande High 105
Atascadero High 83
Liberty High (Continuation) 65
San Luis Obispo High 54
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 54
Templeton Independent Study Hi 42
Templeton High 42
Morro Bay High 42
Pacific Beach High 31
SLO County Juvenile Court 21
Pacific View Academy 22
Paloma Creek High School 22
Nipomo High 22
Leffingwell High (Cont.) 11
Mission College Preparatory 11
Advanced Christian Training Sc 11
Lopez Continuation High 10
Oak Hills High (CONT.) 10
Independence High-Paso Robles 11
SLO County Community School 11
All Local 7947
Non-local High Schools 39 164
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35
428
104

4
248
213
330
55
51

152
156
182

0
357
481

2,038

Unknown Gender 263
2,168
2,403Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 378
385AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

314
1,054
2,703Freshmen (< 30 units)

Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
3,674

285Special Admin / HS Enrichment
Returning
First Time Transfer

292
343
240First Time

Enrollment Status

3,561
Day Only Night Only

414
Day/Eve

819

1,494
Not Attended

95
Withdrawals

402
Noncredit

2,360
Part Time .1-6 Units

966 1,394
6.1-11.9

856
15+ Units

1,206
12-15 Units

2,062
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

4,834 9.4 1,909.1
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

San Luis ObispoRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

1,871
1,550

362
233
166
233
416

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

155
82

1,544
23

2,451
298
269

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

SLO

2,519

21.8%

10.0%
7.4%
0.0%
3.8%
3.2%
3.1%
1.1%
1.1%
6.8%
4.4%
5.1%
0.1%
2.2%
8.9%
0.7%

Unknown 3

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 12

Transfer related goals
2,395

52.1%
49.5%

38.7%
32.1%
7.5%
4.8%
3.4%
4.8%
8.6%
0.1%

5.6%
6.2%

50.7%
0.2%
0.5%

31.9%
1.7%
3.2%

5.0%

55.9%

0.0%
76.0%
5.9%
6.0%
7.1% 42.2%

5.4%
44.8%
49.7%

7.8%
8.0%
6.5%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: SLO

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

San Luis Obispo

Morro Bay High 84
Atascadero High 53
Pacific Beach High 41
Paloma Creek High School 41
San Luis Obispo High 43
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 41
Paso Robles High 31
Templeton Independent Study Hi 32
Nipomo High 22
Pacific View Academy 22
Templeton High 22
Arroyo Grande High 22
Central Coast New Tech High 11
Leffingwell High (Cont.) 11
Liberty High (Continuation) 11
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce 10
SLO County Juvenile Court 10
Independence High-Paso Robles 11
SLO County Community School 11
All Local 5029
Non-local High Schools 34 190
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49
260
14
3

55
321
170
36
29
68
31
71
0

107
74

339

Unknown Gender 57
896
674Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 67
85AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

59
185

1,231Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
828
396Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

154
68

181First Time
Enrollment Status

1,083
Day Only Night Only

346
Day/Eve

198

1,494
Not Attended

42
Withdrawals

473
Noncredit

835
Part Time .1-6 Units

455 380
6.1-11.9

136
15+ Units

170
12-15 Units

306
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

1,627 5.7 423.1
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

North CountyRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

647
302
134
133
94

108
209

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

30
31

752
4

695
64
47

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

NC

413

11.4%

4.5%
6.6%
0.0%
4.4%
1.9%
4.2%
1.8%
2.2%

10.4%
19.7%
3.4%
0.2%
0.9%

16.0%
3.0%

Unknown 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 4

Transfer related goals
446

25.4%
27.4%

39.8%
18.6%
8.2%
8.2%
5.8%
6.6%

12.8%
0.0%

2.9%
3.9%

42.7%
0.2%
0.2%

46.2%
1.9%
1.8%

11.1%

75.7%

0.0%
50.9%
24.3%
9.5%
4.2% 20.8%

3.5%
55.1%
41.4%

4.1%
5.2%
3.6%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: NC

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

North County

Paso Robles High 115
Liberty High (Continuation) 64
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 43
Atascadero High 42
Independence High-Paso Robles 21
Templeton Independent Study Hi 21
Templeton High 10
Coast Union High 10
Paloma Creek High School 10
Shandon High/Middle 11
Mission College Preparatory 11
Arroyo Grande High 10
Paso Robles Independent Study 10
All Local 3618
Non-local High Schools 12 145
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2
36
0
0
5

112
62
1
2
2
5
3
0
6
3

127

Unknown Gender 8
184
174Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 9
4AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

0
2

351Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
112
198Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

18
2

36First Time
Enrollment Status

255
Day Only Night Only

110
Day/Eve

1

1,494
Not Attended

7
Withdrawals

159
Noncredit

199
Part Time .1-6 Units

197 2
6.1-11.9

0
15+ Units

1
12-15 Units

1
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

366 1.6 23.6
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

South CountyRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

203
16
20
17
15
29
66

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

3
0

201
0

136
9

17

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

SC

130

0.5%

0.8%
1.6%
0.0%
0.8%
1.4%
0.5%
0.5%
0.3%

16.9%
30.6%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%
9.8%
0.5%

Unknown 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0

Transfer related goals
133

35.5%
36.3%

55.5%
4.4%
5.5%
4.6%
4.1%
7.9%

18.0%
0.0%

4.6%
2.5%

37.2%
0.0%
0.0%

54.9%
0.0%
0.8%

9.8%

95.9%

0.0%
30.6%
54.1%
4.9%
0.5% 34.7%

2.2%
50.3%
47.5%

2.5%
1.1%
0.0%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: SC

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

South County

All Local 00
Non-local High Schools 4 36
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Enrollment by Region Combination
Region
DE 3678
SLO 2389
DE SLO 2247
NC 1069
DE NC 374
SC 354
NC SLO 87
DE NC SLO 110
DE SC 11
DE SC SLO 1

Term:
Cluster:
Division:
Department:
Subject:
Course Number:
CRN:
Credit Status:

Spring 2024
----------All Clusters----------
----------All Divisions----------

----------All Subjects----------
----------All Departments----------

Any

*** Report Control Information ***

Data as of: 3/19/2024


